Guilderland Center Fire District

30 School Road, P.O. Box 141 Guilderland Center, New York 12085-0141

LEGAL NOTICE
Annual Election of the
Guilderland Center Fire District
December 12, 2023

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Annual Election of the Guilderland Center Fire District will take place on December 12, 2023, between the hours of 6:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. at the Guilderland Center Fire house located at 30 School Road, Guilderland Center, New York 12085 for the purpose of:

• Electing one (1) Fire Commissioner for a 5-year term commencing on January 1st, 2024, and ending on December 31st, 2028

Candidates for District Office of Fire Commissioner shall notify the Secretary/Treasurer of the Board of Fire Commissioners in writing of intent to run for office and send to Guilderland Center Fire District, 30 School Road, PO Box 141, Guilderland Center, New York 12085 or district@gcfd.net, no later than November 22, 2023.

All residents of the Fire District duly registered with the Albany County Board of Elections as of November 20, 2023 shall be eligible to vote.

By Order of the Board of Fire Commissioners KELLY DODGE, Secretary/Treasurer November 10, 2023